date 03/23/2026
page 1 of 5
SERIES: ACZ11 | DESCRIPTION: MECHANICAL INCREMENTAL ENCODER
sameskydevices.com
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
output waveform square wave
output signals A, B phase

hand soldering for maximum 3 seconds 350 °C
wave soldering for 5±1 seconds 255 260 265 °C
PART NUMBER KEY
ACZ11 X BR X E - XX XX X1 - XXX
Version:
“blank” = switch (momentary)
N = no switch
Resolution (ppr):
12 = 12 ppr, no detent
12C = 12 ppr, 12 detent
15 = 15 ppr, no detent
30C15P = 15 ppr, 30 detent
20 = 20 ppr, no detent
20C = 20 ppr, 20 detent
30 = 30 ppr, no detent
30C = 30 ppr, 30 detent
Bushing:
1 = M7 x 0.75 (H = 5)
2 = M7 x 0.75 (H = 7)
4 = smooth (H = 5)
5 = smooth (H = 7)
Shaft length:
15, 20, 25
Shaft type:
KQ, S, F
Mounting orientation:
A = Horizontal
D = Vertical
Replacement Hardware:
M7x0.75 Nut: 071-0068R
Washer: 071-0069R
CUI Devices is now Same Sky!    Learn More
Additional Resources:    Product Page
SAME SKY | SERIES: ACZ11 | DESCRIPTION: MECHANICAL INCREMENTAL ENCODER date 03/23/2026 | page 2 of 5
sameskydevices.com
SHAFT OPTIONS (VERSIONS WITH SWITCH)
�
H=5
15KQ 20KQ 25KQ
L 15 20 25
I 6 10 12
H=7
15KQ 20KQ 25KQ
L 15 20 25
I 5 8.5 10
H=5
15S 20S 25S
L 15 20 25
H=5
15F 20F 25F
L 15 20 25
F 8 10 12
H=7
15F 20F 25F
L 15 20 25
F 8 10 12
KQ TYPE S TYPE F TYPE
SHAFT OPTIONS (VERSIONS WITHOUT SWITCH)
KQ TYPE S TYPE F TYPE
H=7
15S 20S 25S
L 15 20 25
H=5
15KQ 20KQ 25KQ
L 15 20 25